

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23

Managing Director: 022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell)

:022-24100478

Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

No.735- 736 /Haffkine /Procurement Cell/E-3128/ Endo

Bronchial Ultrasound system with convex probe /2022-23

Date: 24 01 2023

To,

M/s. Sun Medical Systems,

Bldg. No.4 Flat No.14, Muniipal officers Colony,

Haji Ali, Mumbai-400034.

Contact No. 9820349189

Email ID.: sunmedical s@yahoo.com

Sub: Amendment in Order for Endo Bronchial Ultrasound system with convex probe

Ref.: 1. OrderNo.6618/Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-3128/ Endo Bronchial Ultrasound system with convex probe /2021-22. Dated.29.03.2022.

With reference to the order as per Ref no. 01 following changes are made.

Sr. No.	Pg. No.	Instead Of	Read as
1.	1	Unit Rate Inclusive of GST (Rs) 92,85,500/-	Unit Rate Inclusive of GST (Rs) 92,82,500/-
2.	1	Total Amount Rs.92,85,500/-	Total Amount Rs.92,82,500/-
3.	1	Total Amount in Words Rupees Ninety two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only.	Total Amount in Words Rupees Ninety two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only.
4.	3	The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% i-e. Rs. 1,39,283/- of order value to meet other incidental expenditure and 3% i-e. Rs. 2,78,565/- as Security Deposit in form of Bank Guarantee. The Bank Guarantee valid for 2 months after the expiry of date of warranty issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank	The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% i-e. Rs. 1,39,238/- of order value to meet other incidental expenditure and 3% i-e. Rs. 2,78,475/- as Security Deposit in form of Bank Guarantee. The Bank Guarantee valid for 2 months after the expiry of date of warranty issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank

All other terms & conditions will remain same.

Dr. Anant Shingare
General Manager
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

Copy to: Dean Indira Gandhi Government Medical College & Hospital, Nagpur.